

07-25-2001



101788017

RESS MAIL NO. EL 805346014 US

VER SHEET

Attorney Docket Number 90747-24

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party: 2. Name and address of receiving party: **Bank of America National Trust and Savings Stryker Technologies Corporation** Association 2725 Fairfield Road Kalamazoo, MI 49002 Additional names attached? □Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger **⊠** Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name (Release of Security Interest) Other: ☑ UCC-3 Release Filing Date: June 11, 2001 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. B. Patent Nos. 6,042,262 and 6,176,607 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Mail correspondence to: 6. Number of applications WINSTON & STRAWN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00 200 Park Avenue Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8. New York, New York 10166-419 8. Deposit account number:501-814 07/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000006 501814 6042262 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 Fd:581 80.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey A. Wolfson (Reg. No. 42,234 For: Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No. 30,256) Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

219802.2

PATENT

REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0340

Jniform Commercial Code - FINANCING STATEMENT CHANGE - Form UCC-3 JUL 0 3 2001 TO This STATEMENT is presented to a filing office filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial No. of additional Sheets Presented: 3. The debtor is a transmitting utility. 4. For Filing Officer: Date, Time, No. Filing Office 1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and Address(es): Name(s) and Address(es): Bank of America National Trust Stryker Technologies and Savings Association, As Corporation Agent 2725 Fairfield Road 1455 Market Street, 12th Floor 129189 KALAMAZOO, MI 49002 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 5. This statement refers to original Financing Statement No. 98PN66745 filed (date) 12/18/1998 with 6. A. Continuation The original Financing Statement bearing the above file number is still effective. ☐ B. Termination The Secured Party of record no longer claims a security interest under the Financing Statement bearing the above file number. C. Release From the Collateral described in the Financing Statement bearing the above file number, the Secured Party of record releases the following: D. Assignment The Secured Party of record has assigned the Secured Party's rights in the property described below under the Financing Statement bearing the above file number to the Assignee whose name and address are shown below: The Financing Statement bearing the above file number is amended as set forth below: (Signature of Debtor and Secured Party is Required) □ E. Amendment ☐ This statement is to be indexed in the Real Estate Records See Schedule A attached hereto, and by this reference incorporated herein for a description of the Collateral being released Bank of America National Trust and

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (only on amendment)

(2) FILING OFFICER COPY

STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC-3 - Approved by the

1/2/

Secured Party(ies)

of State of New York

PATENT

REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0341

	OIPE
* -	JUL 0 3 2001 C
	TRADEMAN S
JCC FINANCING STATEMEN	IT AMENDMENT

RECEIVED

	40L1	Ci. Cr. Cr. Cr.	71	
JCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT COLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	<u> </u>	JUN II P	M 2:16	
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	I021 "SE	CHE I	STATE	
SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)	LANS	SING, MICHIC	AN 48918	
· · · · · ·				
LEXIS DOCUMENT SERVICES INC PO BOX 2969	1			
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62708		25	5461C	
			1020	
!				
<u> </u>	THE ABOV	E SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	E ONLY
a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		1b Tr	is FINANCING STATEMEN	T AMENDMENT is
99534B	30		be filed [for record] (or record EAL ESTATE RECORDS.	
TERMINATION: effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is t				
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	with respect to security interest(s) of the Securi	ed Party authorizin	g this Continuation Stateme	nt is
ASSIGNMENT: FULL or PARTIAL. Give name of assignee in item	7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; a	nd also give name	of assignor in item 9.	
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	Debtor or Secured Party of record. Che	ck only one of the	se two boxes.	
Also check one of the following boxes and provide appropriate information in items				
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; a name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change)	also give new a) in item 7c. DELETE name: Give red to be deleted in item 6a	cord name or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item item 7c; also complete item	7a or 7b. and also s 7d-7g (if applicable
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:		ALASEL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT		
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
R 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME SI	
. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:				
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAMF	SUFFIX
75. INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME	T INC. ID SUE		· · · · · · ·	
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d. TAX D #: SSN OR EIN OPTIONAL ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	_
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR				NONE
 AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral	teral description			
See Schedule A attached hereto, and b		orporated	herein for	a
description of the Collateral being r	eleased	rporucod		-
3				
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD (or if this is an Assignment nar	me of assignor).			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
Bank of America National Trust and	Savings Association,	As Agent		
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
0. REQUIRED SIGNATURE(S)	11 (10)	11. OPTION	AL FILER REFERENCE	DATA
		i		
Stryker Technologies Corporation Bank of America National Trust and Savings	2 /201	-		

(2) ACKNOWLEDGMENT - NATIONAL UCC AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (TRANS) (REV. 11/19/98)

PATEN LEXIS Document Services

REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0342



RANDY A. DANIELS SECRETARY OF STATE

FILING ACKNOWLEDGMENT

June 11, 2001

RETURN TO CUSTOMER SERVICE COUNTER

Customer Reference Number: G1681269-2

LEXIS DOCUMENT SERVICE 41 STATE STREET, SUITE 608 ALBANY, NY 12207

Attached is the acknowledgment copy of your recently submitted filing which is represented by only the first page of the document. The actual filing may have had multiple pages or attachments. This document has been filed with the New York State Department of State, Uniform Commercial Code Division.

The UCC-3 Release has been assigned Filing Number: 112428, Filing Date: 06/11/2001 and is currently reflected in our automated database as follows:

Debtor's Name & Address

STRYKER TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 2725 FAIRFIELD RD. KALAMAZOO, MI 49002

Secured Party's Name and Address

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT 1455 MARKET STREET, 12TH FLOOR AGENCY MANAGEMENT #10831 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

This Filing will lapse on 12/08/2003 unless continued or terminated. We encourage filers to take full advantage of the six-month window of opportunity in which to file UCC-3 continuations. Submission of your documents at the onset of the six-month window will allow ample time to rectify potential filing errors and help to assure timely recording of your filing.

If you have any concerns regarding the way this document is recorded, please contact one of our Customer Service Representatives at (518) 486-9468, or respond in writing to the UCC Data Processing Unit at the address indicated above.

Sincerely,

Uniform Commercial Code Division Data Processing Unit

REF #: 620519

PATENT REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0343

<u>. </u>		<i>'</i> ^ '	E			NY-SQS	>
.	Uniform Commerc	ia/Code - F	INANCING ST	TATEMENT CI	HANGE - Form I	UCC-3	
		INT B 3	Dio.	• • • • • •	•		
- CTATERIENT	in presented to a tiling of	- 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		of additional	1		
ig pursuant to	is presented to a filing of the Uniform Commerci	al Seide ,	Sheet	s Presented:	3. The debtor i	s a transmitting utility	<i>t</i> .
Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and Address(es): 2. Stored Part			Name(s) and Address(es):	4. For Filing Officer: Date, Time, No.	, Time, No. Filing Office	َ م	
ryker Tec orporation	chnologies,		America Nat. ngs Associa		,		N.
725 Fairfi		Agent	_	,	1 73.0	e en	0
alamazoo,	MI 49002		ket Street, CISCO, CA 9			S - 50	(6)
		0.21 11041	cibco, ca s				
This statement refers	to original Financing Statement No.	258388	Red II	_{late)} 12/08/199	8 with		
A. Continuation	The original Financing Sta						
□ B. Termination C. Release	The Secured Party of reco From the Collateral describ	o no longer clair ed in the Engage	ns a secu <u>rity</u> interc	ing the shows financ	ang Statement bearing	the above file number.	
EL O. HERBSU	the following:	ec in ore ruisina	IIA 24645 Tank Open	ning are above me ii	Diliber, die Secureu F	arty of record releases	•
🔲 D. Assignment	The Secured Party of reco	d has essigned t	he Secur <u>ed</u> Party's	rights in the prope	erty described below u	under the Financing State	ement .
	bearing the above file nur						
E Amendment	The Financing Statement b	earing the above	lile number is ann	ended as set forth b	pelow: (Signature of D	bebtor end Secured Party	is Required)
This statement is	to be indexed in the Real Estate Rec	nerie		Section	D91.	l	
					Block	Lat	
	le A attached he			eference in	corporated b	nerein for a	
sacription	n of the Collate	rai being	Tereseo.				
,							
				k of America	National Trust	and	ىچىد (دەخلا ئىجىدىدىنىكى قىلىد
			247	Chin	A Tion	**	111175
Signat	ure(s) of Debtor(s) (only on	amendment)	Ву: _	- Com	ignature(s) of Secure	d Postudion)	
aignat	•		PICED CANV	- NUMBRICA	TO CONTRACT OF SECURE	= 1681269	2-つ こ
	• •			•		3 1081201	1 0-
<pre>4 10 1)</pre>	STANDARD FORM - FORI	л вит :- Ta — Та У	STYCHAL BY	THE SECTION	2741 AF EFSEA	AT MALE VANE	

FILING NUMBER: 112428 FILING DATE: 06/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0344



SCHEDULE A TO UCC-3 FINANCING STATEMENT

Debtor:

STRYKER TECHNOLOGIES COPORATION, a corporation duly

organized and validly existing under the laws of Michigan

(the "Debtor").

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS,

(the "Secured Party")

Date:

May 29, 2001

DESCRIPTION OF RELEASED COLLATERAL

This Partial Release to the Financing Statement File Number 258388, filed with the New York Secretary of State on December 8, 1998, releases U.S. Patent Number 6,042,262, as well as the corresponding Australian Patent No. 9886003 and the European Patent Number 1017485 (the "Released Collateral").

PATENT REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0345



SCHEDULE A TO UCC-3 FINANCING STATEMENT

Debtor:

STRYKER TECHNOLOGIES COPORATION, a corporation duly

organized and validly existing under the laws of Michigan

(the "Debtor").

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS,

(the "Secured Party")

Date:

May 29, 2001

DESCRIPTION OF RELEASED COLLATERAL

This Partial Release to the Financing Statement File Number 98PN66745, filed with the County of New York on December 18, 1998, releases U.S. Patent Number 6,042,262, as well as the corresponding Australian Patent No. 9886003 and the European Patent Number 1017485 (the "Released Collateral").

1

PATENT REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 07/03/2001